900634866 08/06/2021
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM665591
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

ASSOCIATED MILK 08/05/2021 Cooperative Association:
PRODUCERS, INC. KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address: 10 South Dearborn Street, 22nd Floor

City: Chicago

State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60603

Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |6075835 DINNER BELL

Registration Number: |6081064 CO-OP CRAFTED

Registration Number: |6075678 DINNER BELL CREAMERY 0
Registration Number: | 5874857 CO-OP CRAFTED %
Registration Number: |5858023 DINNER BELL CREAMERY %
Serial Number: 90351455 M 4
Serial Number: 90351451 AMPI S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone: 3128637198
Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal
Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.
Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1075.277
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

TRADEMARK
900634866 REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0575



SIGNATURE:

/nib/

DATE SIGNED:

08/06/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=AMPI Trademark Security Agreement#page1 .tif
source=AMPI Trademark Security Agreement#page?2.tif
source=AMPI Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=AMPI Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=AMPI Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0576




FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this,
"Amendment”), dated as of August 5, 2021, made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as
of June 7, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
"Trademark_Security Agreement”) bv ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC., a Kansas cooperative
marketing association (the "Grantor”), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N A | in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that cortain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of
Awgust 5, 2021, by and among the Grandor, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto
from time to tme (the "Lenders"), and Administrative Agent {as amended, restated, supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement”), the Lenders have agreed to make certain
toans and extend certamn other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor entered into that certamn
Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified
from time to time, the "Security Agreement”), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Admmistrative
Agent, among other things, a continuing sccurity interest i certain of the Grantor's assets, including,
without limitation, the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing, Grantor and Agent entered into the Trademark
Security Agroement;

WHEREAS, since the date of Grantor's exccuotion of the Trademark Security Agreement,
Grantor has acquired interests in additional Trademarks {the "New Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Security Agreement, the parties agree to amend the
Trademark Sccurnity Agreement to confirm the inclusion of such New Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to amend the Trademark
Secunity Agreement as follows:

1. Schedules. Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to
refer to Schedule A as amended by the addition of the New Trademarks scheduled on Schedule 1 attached
hereto.

2. Effect of Amendment Excopt as expressly amended by this Amendment, the
terms of the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain i full force and effect as executed.

3. Governing Law. This Amendment and the rights and obligations of the parties
hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of
Ithnois.

4, Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts
and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an
original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may
be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart. Delivery of an

12721122v2 8/5/2021 11-10 AM 1075.277
TRADEMARK
REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0577



exceuted counterpart of a signature page of this Amendment by facsimile or other electronic transmission
shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Amendment

[signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0578



N WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed this Amendment as of the date
first above writlen.

GRANTOR:

ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC.

o

é\\“t" .é‘ v"-v!\«‘?"’ 'v
By Sttt e

ER

Name: Ru«\é’ .

s

Titles Lol

Sigmature Page 0 Fiest Amendment o Trademurk Seourity Agresment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0579



AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A&,, a8 Adnvinistrative

ﬁug?\
8:»@\5“3@‘3““*"‘“\/‘;‘

Mame: Sabing Lin
Title: Authorized Officer

Sigratues Page 1o Fing Amendment 16 Trodomak Security Agescmion

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0580



SCHEDULE Y

TRADEMARKS
Associated Milk | DINNER B Registered 6075835 06/09/20
Producers, Inc.
Associated Milk CO-0OP Registered 6081064 06/16/20
Producers, Inc. CRAFTED
Agsociated Milk | BINNER BELL Registered 6075678 06/09/20
Producers, Inc, CREAMERY
Associated Milk CO-0OP Registered 5874857 10/01/19
Producers, Inc. CRAFTED
Associated Milk | DINNER BELL Registered 5858023 09/10/19
Producers, Inc. CREAMERY

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 08/06/2021

REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0581

Associated Milk M Pending 2/01/20
Producers, Inc.
Associated Milk AMPIL Pending 901351451 12/01/20
Producers, Inc.

TRADEMARK




